The BE1-79 Multiple Shot Reclosing Relay provides automatic reclosure of
circuit breakers that have been tripped by a protective relay.
•
•
•
•
•
•

4
SAMPLE STYLE NUMBER ILLUSTRATED
HOW TO ORDER:
Designate the model number followed by the complete
style number:
BE1-79, Style Number D D 0-D D D-D D D D D
Complete the style number by selecting one feature
from each column of the Style Number Identification
Chart and entering its designation letter or number
in the appropriate square. (Two squares are used to
indicate reclosure time delay.) All squares must be
completed.
STANDARD ACCESSORIES:
The following standard accessories are available for
use on the Multiple Shot Reclosing Relay .
TEST PLUG:
Order Test Plug, Basler part number 10095.
EXTENDER BOARD:
The Extender Board will permit troubleshooting of the
P.C. boards outside the relay cradle. Order Basler part
number 9 1655 00 100.
7 www .
El
ec
tric
alP
ar
tM
an
ua
ls
. c
om
Q) ..... I
,....
w
m
T YPE
A) Multi-shot
LOCKOUT
AND RESET
0) None
1) Lockout and
Automatic
Reset Circuits
2) Automatic
Reset Circuit
I BE1-79 I 0 D D - D D D - D D D D D
INSTANTANEOUS
TRIP ENABLE
N) None
A) Selectable -
NO contact
B) Selectable -
NC contact
NOTES:
RECLOSURE
TIME DELAY
A1) Definite Time Switch
0.2, 2, 15, 45, 60 sec.
A5) Continuously
Adjustable
0.2-60 sec.
!i\ When the power supply is "X"
an external contact sensing
module is required:
POWER
SUPPLY
D) 24 Vdc
B) 48 Vdc
C) 125 Vdc
100/120 Vac
X) 250 Vdc